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ANTWERPEN - EBAW (tekst Jan Mangelschots)
SEPTEMBER 2006

01. F-GFQF TB-20-250 Trinidad Aero Club Airbus Nantes LFRS - EDHI
G-PLAC PA-31-350 Chieftain D.Harper EGKB - EGKB (2)
HB-VMV Cessna 560 Citation V Sonnig sa LSGG - LSGG
N277DS Cessna R.182RG A.Curry EHHV - EHHV
N480RS Enstrom 480 Soil Tech ELLX - EBZZ
OO-BET Cessna F.152 Vliegclub Grimbergen EBGB - EGSU
OO-GLS Robinson R.22B Paramount EBDW - EBDW
OO-SKV Cessna 560 Citation V Sky Service EBKT - EBKT
OO-VFR PA-28-181 Archer II Vliegclub Ursel EBUL - EBUL
PH-DKF Cessna F.172P A.Beekmans EHEH-EHSE-EHSE
PH-SPF PA-28RT-201T Arrow IV Seppe Aircraft Expl. EHSE - EHSE

02. LX-JCO Mooney M.20R J.Conter ELLX - ELLX
N146JJ Cirrus SR.20 J & J Breda BV (temp.bsd) EHSE - EBFN (30)
OO-GSM Cessna FR.182RG Air Rent Services EBCI - EBCI
OO-OMA Cessna 172N Royal Verviers Aviation EBZR - EBTX (8)
OO-VMS Robin Dr.400/160 Royal Verviers Aviation EBZR - EBTX
OY-CKI Falcon 2000 Air Alsie EKAH - EKAH
OY-PHH PA-28-181 Archer III C.Pedersen EKVD-EBBT-EKVD (3)

03. CS-DFN Ce 560XL Citation Excel Netjets LFTH - LFTH (4)
D-ADND Canadair CL.604 DaimlerChrysler EGPE - LFTH
OO-TAB TB-9-160 Tampico Agricomp EBZR - EBSP (7)
PH-LAG PA-28-181 Archer II Seppe Air Service EHSE - EHSE

04. N444BK Beech 200 Koop Holding EHGG - EHGG
OO-FBI Robin Dr.400/120 Kortrijk Flying Club EBKT - EBKT
OO-FPB Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Flying Group LFPB-EDDF-EBBR (6)
OO-HFE Cessna F.152 Vliegclub Hoevenen EBHN - EBHN (5)
PH-ECC Pilatus PC-12 Elas Prof.Services Network EHBD - LFLD

05. CS-DHH Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Netjets EGHI - EGPE (6)
CS-DHN Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Netjets LFPB - EHAM
D-EORI Cessna 210L Alpine Technic EDCO - EDAQ (6)
G-PLAC PA-31-350 Chieftain D.Harper EGKB - EGKB (7)
OO-EWL Robin HR.100/200B F.Reijnaerdts EBLE - EBLE
OO-FSI Cessna F.150M Aviasud EBSG - EBLG
OO-PMT Robinson R.22B Paramount EBDW - EBDW
OO-SEV Cessna 152 Sabena Aero Club EBGB - EBGB
OY-PPS PA-34-220T Seneca V Air Support EGSH - EGSH (6)
PH-BSF Cessna 172N A.Beekmans EBLE - EBLE
PH-HWH AB-206B Jet Ranger II Heli Holland EHBD - EHBD
PH-PAD PA-28-181 Archer II Rotterdamsche AC EHRD - EHRD

06. CS-DRA Hawker 800XP Netjets LSGG - EGHI
D-EVSM PA-46-350P Malibu A R Armaturen EDLI - EDLI
D-IMME Cessna 551 Citation IISP Geko Trade EDDH - EDDH
F-HLIM Cessna 560 Citation V Limagrain LFLC - LFSB
G-OEBJ Cessna 525 CitationJet European Business Jets EIDW - EGJJ
N827CD Cirrus SR.22 Oskam EHRD - EHRD
OO-CNC Cessna F.172M Aeroclub Brasschaat EBBT - EBSP (7)
OO-GLS Robinson R.22B Paramount EBDW - EBDW
OO-JMC PA-28-181 Archer II Sabena Aero Club EBGB - EBSP (7)
OO-JRB Cessna F.150J Aero Para Club de Spa EBSP - EBSP
OO-PRS Cessna F.172M Vliegclub Hoevenen EBHN - EBSP (7)
OO-VRE Cessna F.172M Aeroclub Brasschaat EBBT - EBBT

07. CS-DFY Hawker 800XP Netjets LIPX - LSZH
CS-DXE Ce 560XLS Citation Excel Netjets EHAM - LIEO
F-GPAC Beech B200 AVDEF LFMT - LFMT (8)
N555BK Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Koop Holding EHGG - EHGG
OO-AWT Cessna F.172M Vliegclub Grimbergen EBGB - EBGB
OO-CNC Cessna F.172M Aeroclub Brasschaat EBFN - EBBT
OO-FPB Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Flying Group EBBR - LFMD (8)
OO-JMC PA-28-181 Archer II Sabena Aero Club EBFN - EBGB
OO-PRS Cessna F.172M Vliegclub Hoevenen EBFN - EBHN
OO-TAB TB-9-160 Tampico Agricomp EBFN - EBZR (9)
OY-NUT Pilatus PC-12 Execujet EKYT - EKYT
PH-PBW Cessna T182T Sky Adventure Waalwijk EHSE - EHSE
PH-WRW Eurocopter EC.120B Helicon EBZZ - EBZZ
3X-GEF BN-2B-21 Islander (arr for maintenance, ex B-01)EBBT -
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08. CS-DRD Hawker 800XP Netjets LSZB - ZZZZ (10)
G-BLFI PA-28-181 Archer II Bonus Aviation EGTC - EGTC
N480RS Enstrom 480 Soil Tech EBZZ - EBZZ
N573VE Cirrus SR.22 Thomson EGKB - EGKB (9)
N700YD Cirrus SR.22 pvt LFPN - LFPN
OO-FPB Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Flying Group LFMD - EGPE (9)
OO-VFR PA-28-181 Archer II Vliegclub Ursel EBUL - EBUL
OO-VMS Robin Dr.400/160 Royal Verviers Aviation

EBTX - EBTX
PH-DYE Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Solid Air EHEH-EDDS-EHEH
PH-RAD Diamond DA.40D Rotterdamsche AC EHRD-EHMZ-EHRD (9)
PH-VSP Cessna F.172N Seppe Air Service EHSE - EHSE
ZJ954 Puma HC-1 Royal Air Force EGUB - ZZZZ

09. D-ENVY Extra EA.300L K.Velleman EGMD - EBKT
OO-CNC Cessna F.172M Aeroclub Brasschaat EBBT - EBBT
OO-FPB Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Flying Group EGPE - LFMD (11)
OO-JRB Cessna F.150J Aero Para Club de Spa EBSP - EBSP
OO-TAB TB-9-160 Tampico Agricomp EBZR - EBZR (23)
PH-RWL TB-9-160 Tampico Ruwila bv EHLE - EHLE
PH-VSY PA-28-161 Warrior III Vliegclub Rotterdam EHRD - EHRD

10. D-ENSY PA-28-181 Archer II Cuppen EBLE - EBLE
HA-DAH Diamond DA.42 Autoflex-Knott LHPR - EDFE (12)
N516GH Gulfstream 5 MDL Consulting KLGA - LFPB
OO-CFB Diamond DA.42 Hub'Air EBST - EBLG
OO-FBI Robin Dr.400/120 Kortrijk Flying Club EBKT - EBKT
OO-KNC Robinson R.44 Keysers Noel nv EBHN - EBHN
OO-SML Siai-Marchetti SF.260 J.Simons EBZW - EBLE (30)
OO-SMM Siai-Marchetti SF.260 N.Plees EBZW -
OO-VTS Cessna 172L Aero Club der Kempen EBZR - EBZR (16)
PH-DKF Cessna F.172P A.Beekmans EHEH - EHEH
PH-TDI Diamond DA.40D Stichting DA40 Flyers EHLE - EHLE
PH-TGF PA-28-181 Archer II Noord Nederlandse AC EHMZ - ZZZZ

11. D-IDTH Cessna 421C Trumpf Werkzeugmaschine
EDDS - EDDS

D-IHBL SA-227TT Merlin 3C FLM Aviation EDXF - EDXF
G-AVNU PA-28-180 Cherokee C O.Durrani EDFA - EGMD (12)
G-BCPU DHC-1 Chipmunk 22 P.Waller EDVY - LFAC (12)
HB-FOQ Pilatus PC-12 Lions Air LSZH - LFSB
N8UM PA-46-500TP Meridean N8UM Corp LFGA - LFGA
N444BK Beech 200 Koop Holding EHGG - EHGG
N702BM Socata TBM-700 Fabry Air Corp LFAV - LFAV (12)
OO-FPA Ce 560XL Citation Excel Flying Group EBLG - LFMD (12)
OO-KNK TB-20-250 Trinidad G.Piers EBOS - EBOS (17)
OY-PHH PA-28-181 Archer III C.Pedersen EKVD - EHRD (13)
PH-ANF PA-28RT-201 Arrow IV J.Wessels EHRD - EHRD
PH-JEG Cirrus SR.22 Ing.Gerritse Holding bv

EBLG - EHLE
12. D-GELX PA-34-220T Seneca V W.Hoffmann EDFB - EDFB

F-GZPE P-180 Avanti Pan Europeéne Air Service LFML - LFML
HB-FOQ Pilatus PC-12 Lions Air LFSB - LSZH (13)
LX-AIY Cirrus SR.20 Aerosport Luxembourg ELLX - ELLX
OO-CFB Diamond DA.42 Hub'Air EBLG - EBLG
OO-FPB Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Flying Group LFMD - LFPB (14)

13. OO-CAR Jodel Dr.1050M1 R.Supply EBMO - EBMO (24)
OO-CFB Diamond DA.42 Hub'Air EBST - EBST
OO-FBI Robin Dr.400/120 Kortrijk Flying Club EBKT - EBKT
OO-GMJ Beech 350 Air Service Liège (delivery)

EDMA - based
PH-FHG PA-46-350P Malibu Faber Halbertsma EHLE - EGBE
PH-HHF Schweizer 330 Heli Holland EHEH - EHBD

14. CS-DHH Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Netjets LSZB - EDDH
F-GKZT Beech 58 EPAG ELLX - LFQT
G-RVRB PA-34-200T Seneca II Ravenair EGGP - EGGP
LX-PMR Raytheon 390 Premier 1 Premier Aviation EDDL - LEMG (15)
N153EJ PA-31P-350 Mojave E.Jolly EBCI - EBCI (27)
N444BK Beech 200 Koop Holding EHGG-EHGG-EHGG
N500CS Beech 200 Personal Airliner Ltd EGHH - EGHH
N672C Cirrus SR.22 Bo-Design nv EBCI - EBCI
OO-WAC Cessna F.150M Aeroclub du Borinage EBSG - EBSG
PH-BYC Beech 58 Baron KLS EHRD - EHBK

15. LX-LAR Learjet 35A Ducair LGIR - ELLX
LX-PMR Raytheon 390 Premier 1 Premier Aviation LEMG - ELLX
N555BK Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Koop Holding EHAM - LFMD
N666MX Ce 560XL Citation Excel Flying Group LRBC - EHRD
N818KC BD.100 Challenger 300 Halpern Continental EHAM - LFPB
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OO-CIV Ce 525A CitationJet2 Air Service Liége EBKT - LFTZ (17)
OO-LFS Learjet 45 Abelag EBBR - LFMF
OO-LVJ Cessna FA.152 Limburgse Vleugels EBZW - EBZW
PH-TGA Cessna F.150M Stella Aviation Charter

EBLG - EHMZ
PH-VSP Cessna F.172N Seppe Air Service EHSE - EHSE

16. D-CBSF Beech 1900D Avanti Air EDDL - LIPZ
N480MS Enstrom 480B Snijder Helicopter Inc EBZZ -
N989Y PA-24-260 Comanche pvt EGZZ - EGZZ
OE-GBB Dornier 328 Welcome Air LEBL - LOWI
OO-FPA Ce 560XL Citation Excel Flying Group LFMD - LFMD (18)
OO-VAD Slingsby T.67M-160 A.Vandamme EBZR -
PH-PBW Cessna T182T Sky Adventure Waalwijk EHSE - EHSE
PH-TDI Diamond DA.40D Stichting DA40 Flyers EHLE - EHLE (17)
PH-VSY PA-28-161 Warrior III Vliegclub Rotterdam EHRD - EHRD

17. D-CBSF Beech 1900D Avanti Air LIPZ - EDDF
N202AS PA-28-180 Cherokee Air Service Limburg EHBK - EHBK
OO-NMU PA-46-350P Malibu (dep to USA for turbine conv.)

EBAW - EGPE
PH-LAG PA-28-181 Archer II Seppe Air Service EHSE - EHSE

18. G-JACA PA-28-161 Warrior III Channel Islands Aero Club
LFAC - LFAY (20)

N298W Falcon 900 Fischer Scientific Intl
EKRK - LFST (19)

N555BK Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Koop Holding LFMD-EHGG-UUWW
(19)

N4483W Beechjet 400A DynamicExel EHRD - EGCN
OO-FPA Ce 560XL Citation Excel Flying Group LFPB - LFPB (19)
4X-CMZ Canadair CL.604 Jet Link LHBP - ZZZZ

19. CS-DFT Ce 560XL Citation Excel Netjets EGAC - EGHH
D-IOHL Cessna 441 Conquest II Ohlair Charterflug EDDH - EDDH
N4483W Beechjet 400A DynamicExel EGCN - LSGG (20)
OO-WIX Cessna F.150L Aeroclub Sanicole EBLE - EBLE (30)
PH-ANG Cessna 172M Avia Noord EHGG - EHGG
PH-HHF Schweizer 330 Heli Holland EHBD - EHBD

20. D-GBBB Diamond DA.42 pvt EDVE - LFPB
I-FXRD P-180 Avanti Foxair LIMJ - ZZZZ
N167F P-51D Mustang Scandinavian Historic Flight

EGPB -
N555BK Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Koop Holding UUWW - EHGG
N4483W Beechjet 400A DynamicExel LSGG - EHRD
OE-FBS Cessna 551 Citation IISP Airlink EGSC - LOWS (21)
OO-OEL Robinson R.22B Vingilot bvba EBZZ - EBZZ
OO-TRD Cessna F.152 Limburgse Vleugels EBZW - EBZW
OY-SVM Cessna 172P Hoesgaard EKBY - EKBY
PH-ANG Cessna 172M Avia Noord EHGG - EHGG
PH-ECL Cessna 525A CitationJet 2 Exact Nederland BV EHRD - ELLX
PH-PBW Cessna T182T Sky Adventure Waalwijk EHSE - EHSE
PH-TSN Diamond DA.42 Twin Star Netherlands EHRD - EHRD
PH-WRW Eurocopter EC.120B Helicon EBHN - EBHN

21. D-EDGV Rockwell 114A Flying Pool Twente EDLS - EDLS
F-GNPD Beech 200 Avdef LFZZ - LFMT (22)
HA-DAH Diamond DA.42 Autoflex-Knott EDDV - LHPR (23)
HB-JED Embraer EMB.135BJ Diamair EGPH - LSZB
HB-VOB Hawker 800XPi MSC Aviation LSGG - EDDF
OO-CNC Cessna F.172M Aeroclub Brasschaat EBBT - EBBT (22)
OO-NZF PA-28-181 Archer II Noordzee Vliegclub EBOS - EBOS
OO-ROB RC-690A Commander ABK nv EBKT - EBKT
OO-SKB Cessna F.150J Kortrijk Flying Club EBKT - EBKT
OO-STP Robinson R.44 Real Estate EBZZ - EBDW
PH-TSN Diamond DA.42 Twin Star Netherlands EHRD - EHRD

22. OO-FPA Ce 560XL Citation Excel Flying Group LFPB - LFMD
EHAM - LFMD (24)

OO-LVJ Cessna FA.152 Limburgse Vleugels EBZW - EBZW
OY-OAA Hawker 800XP European Beverage Co Ltd

EBBR - UUWW
PH-DKF Cessna F.172P A.Beekmans EHEH - EHEH
PH-LUU Cessna F.172L PH-LUU bv EHRD - EHRD
PH-PBW Cessna T182T Sky Adventure Waalwijk EHSE - EHSE

23. F-PNDF Fournier RF-47 M.Tondeur EBGB - EBGB
OO-GSM Cessna FR.182RG Air Rent Services EBCI - EBCI
OO-TMW de Havilland DH-82A K.Verbinnen ZZZZ - EBHN (30)
PH-ECL Cessna 525A CitationJet 2 Exact Nederland BV EHRD - LFMD
PH-TSN Diamond DA.42 Twin Star Netherlands EHRD - EHRD

24. CS-DRD Hawker 800XP Netjets LFMN - ESMS
G-BEOL Short SC.7 Skyvan Eureka Aviation EGSF - EBDT (25)
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G-PIGY Short SC.7 Skyvan Eureka Aviation EGDN - EDJA (25)
N422M Cirrus SR.20 J.Ries ELLX - ELLX
N666MX Ce 560XL Citation Excel Flying Group EHRD - LKNH
N756CY Cessna U.206G Island Shuttle Inc (delivery)

EGPK - EBGB (25)
N5551Q TB-20-250 Trinidad Flamingo Air EBZW -
OO-FWA Robin R.3000/160 Propeller bvba EBKT - EBKT
OO-KAJ PZL-110 Koliber 150 Aero Club Brugge EBUL - EBUL
OO-VVF PA-18-150 Super Cub Antwerpse Zweefclub Meeuw

EBZR -
PH-FAC PA-34-220T Seneca V Lenkair EHSE - EHSE
PH-JOE Cessna 425 Conquest I Kuiken Vliegbedrijf EHLE - ESSU
PH-JVD TB-20GT Trinidad Thebe BV EBZW - EHSE
PH-TDI Diamond DA.40D Stichting DA40 Flyers EHLE - EHLE

25. D-BAMM Falcon 2000EX BASF EDRY - EDRY
EC-GVE SA.227AC Metro III Aeronova LEVC - EHRD
N444BK Beech 200 Koop Holding EHGG - EHGG
N666MX Ce 560XL Citation Excel Flying Group LKNH-LFMD-EHRD
PH-PHE PA-28RT-201T Arrow IV Stella Aviation Charter

EHGG - EHGG
PH-SBM Cessna F.172N Vliegbedrijf IDS EHRD - EHRD
PH-VKA PA-44-180 Seminole Easyprop BV EHRD - EHRD

26. D-CSWF SA.227DC Metro III Regional Air Express EDDG-LSZH-EDDG
F-BTME Beech 99 Pan Europeéne Air Service

EGBE - LFPN
HB-VNW Cessna 560 Citation V Swiss Eagle LSGG - EPSC
N4VQ Beech A36 Bonanza Personal Airliner Ltd EGHH - EGHH
N555BK Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Koop Holding EHGG - EHGG
N702BM Socata TBM-700 Fabry Air Corp LFAV - LFAV (27)
N818ME Gulfstream 4SP Bank of America LHBP - EDDI
OO-CIV Ce 525A CitationJet2 Air Service Liége LFPB - EBKT
OO-FPB Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Flying Group LFPB - LFLY (27)
VP-CNF Cessna 525 CitationJet Norman Foster & Partners

EGKB - EGKB
27. D-BAMM Falcon 2000EX BASF EDDI - EDRY

N555BK Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Koop Holding EHGG - EHGG
OO-AHY Cessna 182P Aerograf LFQB -
OO-CSD Robin Dr.400/160 Cidra EBKT - EBKT
OO-FPB Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Flying Group LFLY - EBBR (28)
PH-HHF Schweizer 330 Heli Holland EHBD - EHBD
PH-PBW Cessna T182T Sky Adventure Waalwijk EHSE - EHSE
PH-WGL Cirrus SR.20 Air Seppe bv EHSE - EHSE

28. CS-DFO Ce 560XL Citation Excel Netjets EKCH - EGNX
CS-DFQ Ce 560XL Citation Excel Netjets EBBR - EKCH (29)
D-CCCF Cessna 550 Citation II CCF Manager Airline EHAM - LFMD
G-OSPG BAe 125-800B Houston Jet Services EGPF - EGWU
N500CS Beech 200 Personal Airliner Ltd EGHH - EGHH (29)
OO-ECB Eurocopter EC.120B Heli Antwerp EBAK - EBOS
OO-FPB Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Flying Group LPFB -
PH-ATM Beech 200 Skyline Aviation EHRD - EBOS
PH-BYA Beech 58 Baron KLS EHBK - EHGG
PH-JRM PA-32R-301 Saratoga TC Peter Kastelein Beheer EHSE - EHSE
PH-PBW Cessna T182T Sky Adventure Waalwijk EHSE - EHSE
PH-TCN P-180 Avanti Plano di Volo EHRD - EHRD

29. D-CCCF Cessna 550 Citation II CCF Manager Airline LFMN - EDDK
HB-FOQ Pilatus PC-12 Lions Air LFSB - LFPB
HB-JED Embraer EMB.135BJ Diamair EIDW - LSZB
HB-JEV Gulfstream G550 G5 Executive EGGW - EIDW (30)
HB-VIS Cessna 550 Citation II Eagle Air Service EPSC - LSZB
N480RS Enstrom 480 Soil Tech EBZZ - EBZZ
N4483W Beechjet 400A DynamicExel EHRD - LEMG
OO-FOI Falcon 900EX Flying Group KBGR - ZZZZ
OO-OCC Grob G.115A Ostend Air College EBOS - EBOS
OO-TOR Robinson R.44 Toran nv EBKT - EBKT
PH-JOE Cessna 425 Conquest I Kuiken Vliegbedrijf ESSU - EHLE
PH-VSX PA-28-181 Archer III Vliegclub Seppe EHSE - EHSE

30. D-EHKB Robin R.1180TD Balci EBLE - EBLE
D-ESCR Diamond DA.40D New CAG EBCI - EBCI
D-IRKE Cessna 525 CitationJet Air Evex LIRS -
G-PLAC PA-31-350 Chieftain D.Harper EGKB - EGKB
N555BK Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Koop Holding EHGG-EHGG-EHGG
OO-TMW de Havilland DH-82A K.Verbinnen EBHN -
OO-VRE Cessna F.172M Aeroclub Brasschaat EBKH - EBBT
PH-BSF Cessna 172N A.Beekmans EBLE - EBLE
PH-CRJ Vans RV-6A J.van Wijk EHHV - EHHV
PH-DAI Diamond DA.40D Wings over Holland EHLE - EHBK
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PH-JFL Pilatus PC-6/B2-H4 J.van der Flier EHLE - EHSE
PH-LAG PA-28-181 Archer II Seppe Air Service EHSE - EHSE
PH-PBW Cessna T182T Sky Adventure Waalwijk EHSE-EBOS-EHSE
PH-UUB Robinson R.44 Star Airservice EHMZ - EBKH (1)

Regular visitors Amsterdam route
PH-IDA 4,5,7,8,11,12,13,14,15,18,19,20,21,22,25,26,27,28,29
PH-XPI 6,7

First visits

01. F-GFQF TB-20-250 Trinidad Aero Club Airbus Nantes
02. LX-JCO Mooney M.20R J.Conter

OY-CKI Falcon 2000 Air Alsie
06. G-OEBJ Cessna 525 CitationJet European Business Jets
07. CS-DXE Ce 560XLS Citation Excel Netjets

3X-GEF BN-2B-21 Islander (arr for maintenance, ex B-01)
08. N573VE Cirrus SR.22 Thomson

N700YD Cirrus SR.22 pvt
ZJ954 Puma HC-1 Royal Air Force

09. D-ENVY Extra EA.300L K.Velleman
PH-RWL TB-9-160 Tampico Ruwila bv

10. D-ENSY PA-28-181 Archer II Cuppen
N516GH Gulfstream 5 MDL Consulting
PH-TDI Diamond DA.40D Stichting DA40 Flyers

11. N8UM PA-46-500TP Meridean N8UM Corp
13. OO-GMJ Beech 350 Air Service Liège (delivery)
15. LX-LAR Learjet 35A Ducair
16. N989Y PA-24-260 Comanche pvt
18. G-JACA PA-28-161 Warrior III Channel Islands Aero Club
20. D-GBBB Diamond DA.42 pvt

I-FXRD P-180 Avanti Foxair
OY-SVM Cessna 172P Hoesgaard

21. HB-VOB Hawker 800XPi MSC Aviation
22. OY-OAA Hawker 800XP European Beverage Co Ltd
24. G-PIGY Short SC.7 Skyvan Eureka Aviation

N756CY Cessna U.206G Island Shuttle Inc (delivery)
26. F-BTME Beech 99 Pan Europeéne Air Service

HB-VNW Cessna 560 Citation V Swiss Eagle
N818ME Gulfstream 4SP Bank of America
VP-CNF Cessna 525 CitationJet Norman Foster & Partners

28. D-CCCF Cessna 550 Citation II CCF Manager Airline
G-OSPG BAe 125-800B Houston Jet Services

29. OO-TOR Robinson R.44 Toran nv
30. PH-DAI Diamond DA.40D Wings over Holland


